THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## September 30, 2021

## APPROVAL OF SIGNATURE OF 28E AGREEMENT WITH IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That Scott County enter into a five-year 28E Agreement with the Iowa Department of Natural Resources for the purpose of permit-issuing authority with respect to private water well construction and reconstruction according to Iowa Code and Scott County Code.
- Section 2. The Scott County Health Department be designated by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as the designated County private water well permitting entity.
- Section 3. That the chairman is hereby authorized to sign said agreement.
- Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.